TWAD BOARD

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS - TWO COVER - PERCENTAGE TENDER SYSTEM

IFB I	No :	4 /F. Tender Notice/ DO / 2021/ Dt.09.07.2021	Fender Notice/ DO / 2021/ Dt.09.07.2021		
Eligibility		Civil Class II & above Contractor for Sl.No.1, 2 & 3 works and Civil Class I Contractor for Sl.No. 4 work.			
Invitee		The Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, MDT Circle, Opp.to Dr.M.G.R. Bus Stand, Ganesh Nagar, Mattuthavani, Madurai-625 007			
Sale of Bid & Place		12.07.2021 to 26.07.2021 upto 5.45 PM at O/o the Executive Engineer, TWAD			
of Sale		Board, Maintenance Division, Dindigul by cash or Demand Draft payable at Dindigul for Rs 1120/- each. Rs.250/- additional for sending through post			
Down loading		www.tenders.tn.gov.in and www.twadboard.tn.gov.in. (Free of Cost)			
Pre-Bid meeting		19.07.2021 at 11.00 AM at the office of the Tender Invitee			
Bid Submission & opening		28.07.2021 upto 3.00 PM & opening @ 3.30PM of same date at the office of the Tender Invitee			
SI No.		Name of work	Approximate value of work (Rs.in Lakhs)	Bid security (in Rupees)	
	Outsourcing for Operation and Maintenance of CWSS in Dindigul District for the Year 2021-22 (01.08.2021 to 31.03.2022)				
1	CWSS to Vedas	SS to Vedasandur, 4 TPs and 764 rural habitations		62,000/-	
2	CWSS to 201 rural habitations in Reddiyarchatram Union		62.98	63,000/-	
3	CWSS to 263 rural habitations in Gujiliamparai union		65.92	66,000/-	
4	CWSS to Dindig	ul Municipality & 4 RTPs	82.83	83,000/-	
Sd/- S.V.S.Murugesan B.E., Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, MDT Circle, Madurai					

То

The Registered Contractors (Class II and above of TWAD Board)

Copy submitted to the Managing Director, TWAD Board, Chennai for favour of information.

Copy submitted to the Engineering Director, TWAD Board, Chennai for favour of information.

Copy submitted to Chief Engineers of TWAD Board, Madurai for information.

Copy to all Executive Engineers of this Circle for information.

Copy to the Superintending Engineer's DSE;S, AEE (Tech) & SGDO table.